GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL Irrigation and Waterways Directorate Teesta Barrage Project Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer Teesta Canal Sub-Division No.-I Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

Memo No. Q-1/16 Date.- 10/01/2017

Corrigendum No. 1

Corrigendum notice for NIQ No. 02/SD0/TCSD-I of 2016-17 circulated vide this office memo no. Q-1/14(13) dated 09/01/2017

Name of work: "Supply and Installation of Glow Signboard at Main Gate of Teesta Pally, Islampur, Dist- Uttar Dinajpur (2nd Call)"

Due to unavoidable circumstances, the NIQ number of above mentioned work has been modified to **Notice Inviting Quotation No. 03/SDO/TCSD-I of 2016-17**. All other terms and conditions will remain unchanged.

Sd/-Sub-Divisional Officer Teesta Canal Sub-Division No. I Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

Memo No. Q-1/16/1(13)

Date.- 10/01/2017

Copy forwarded for favour of kind information and wider circulation to:-

- 1. The Superintending Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Circle, Tinbatti More, Siliguri.
- 2. The Executive Engineer, Teesta Canal Division No.-I, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 3. The Executive Engineer, Teesta Canal Division No.-II, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 4. The Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, Jalsampad Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091, with request of uploading this cancellation notice in the departmental website www.wbiwd.gov.in for wider circulation.
- 5. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Teesta Canal Sub-Division No-II, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 6. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Teesta Canal Sub-Division No-III, Haptiagachh, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 7. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Teesta Canal Sub-Division No-IV, Chopra, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 8. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Teesta Canal Sub-Division No-VI, Panjipara, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 9. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Teesta Canal Sub-Division No-VII, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 10. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Islampur Sub-Division, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 11. The Divisional Accounts Officer, Teesta Canal Division No-I, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur
- 12. The Divisional Estimator, Teesta Canal Division No-I, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 13. Notice Board, Teesta Canal Sub-Division No- I, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.

Sd/- B. Sinha

Sub-Divisional Officer Teesta Canal Sub-Division No. I Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur